

**SQUARE FOUR PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED**  
( Formerly Essen Supplements India Ltd. )

238A, A J C BOSE ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700020  
CIN- L24230WB1992PLC192922  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL ) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014

(Rs. in lakhs)

PART I	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2014	FIGURES FOR THE PRECEDING QTR ENDED 30.09.2014	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2013	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2013	FIGURES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2014
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from operations</b>	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other income	15.32	-	-	15.32	18.98
	<b>Total income from operations</b>	<b>15.32</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>15.32</b>	<b>18.98</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.93	0.57	0.21	1.64	0.56
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other expenses	3.36	0.94	1.65	5.86	5.38
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>4.29</b>	<b>1.51</b>	<b>1.86</b>	<b>7.50</b>	<b>5.94</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>11.03</b>	<b>(1.51)</b>	<b>(1.86)</b>	<b>7.82</b>	<b>13.04</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Other income</b>	-	-	-	0.09	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>11.03</b>	<b>(1.51)</b>	<b>(1.86)</b>	<b>7.91</b>	<b>13.04</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Finance costs</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)</b>	<b>11.03</b>	<b>(1.51)</b>	<b>(1.86)</b>	<b>7.91</b>	<b>13.64</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>11.03</b>	<b>(1.51)</b>	<b>(1.86)</b>	<b>7.91</b>	<b>13.64</b>



PARTICULARS

	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	FIGURES FOR THE PRECEDING QTR ENDED 30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	FIGURES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2014 (Audited)
10 Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	11.03	(1.51)	(1.86)	7.91	13.04	13.64
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	11.03	(1.51)	(1.86)	7.91	13.04	13.64
14 Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	11.03	(1.51)	(1.86)	7.91	13.04	13.64
17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89	980.89
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
19.i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)	0.11	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.08	0.13	0.14
19.ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)	0.11	(0.02)	(2.00)	0.08	0.13	0.14
<b>PART II</b>						
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
Public shareholding	24,90,516	24,90,516	24,90,516.00	24,90,516	24,90,516.00	24,90,516
- Number of shares	25.39	25.39	25.39	25.39	25.39	25.39
- Percentage of shareholding						
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Non - encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Number of shares	73,18,384	73,18,384	73,18,384	73,18,384	73,18,384	73,18,384



PARTICULARS	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2014	FIGURES FOR THE PRECEDING QTR ENDED 30.09.2014	FIGURES FOR THE QTR ENDED 31.12.2013	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014	FIGURES FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2013	FIGURES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2014
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	74.61	74.61	74.61	74.61	74.61	74.61
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	100	100	100	100	100	100.00

PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed off during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

**Notes:**

- 1 The above results have been approved by the board of directors in its meeting held on 14th February, 2015.
- 2 The above results are duly reviewed by the Auditors of the Company.
- 3 The Company's turnover for the quarter under report is from one segment only, i.e., manufacturing and hence segment wise reporting pursuant to AS- 17 is not applicable to the company.
- 4 Previous figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: Kolkata

Date 14th day of February 2015



By Order of the Board  
**For SQUARE FOUR PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED**  
  
**GANESH KUMAR SINGHANIA**  
 (MANAGING DIRECTOR)